>>
DC 3000 CAN Modular switch-mode converter
designed for industrial applications
Output rating from a single converter:
100 A (at 24 Vdc)
Power Safety
PERFECT IN FORM AND FUNCTION
DC 3000 CAN

on the primary side.
TYP DC 3000 CAN
Type designation
110 V/24 A/100 A
G110 G24/100 Wrug-Cpü
220 V/24 V/100 A
G220 G24/100 Wrug-Cpü
Order-number 3 000 000 061 3 000 000 117
INPUT
Nominal input voltage 110 Vdc + 37 % - 15 % 220 Vdc + 30 % - 15 %
Inrush current ≤ rated input current
Required mains fuse gL 40 A gL 25 A
OUTPUT
Current consumption 26.3 Adc 12.7 Adc
Output voltage (U1) 26.0 Vdc ± 1 %
Output voltage (U2) 25.5 Vdc ± 1 %
Output voltage (U3) 24.0 Vdc ± 1 %
Output voltage (U4) 28.0 Vdc ± 1 %
Setting range (U1 – U4) 20 to 28 Vdc
Output current (I1 – I4) 100 Adc ± 2 %
Setting range (I1 – I4) 5 to 100 Adc
Effi ciency, total (%) app. 90 app. 93
Voltage ripple ≤ 50 mVpp
Interference voltage to CCITT ≤ 1.8 mV
Dynamic response ≤ 5 % for sudden changes in load between 10 % - 90 % - 10 % rated output current (compensation time t < 5 ms)
Short-circuit response resistant to sustained short circuit, 2 x rated output current for 1s thereafter 1 x rated output current
Parallel operation load sharing approx. 10 % with inclined characteristic line; when connected to CAN-Bus, load sharing approx 5 %
Characteristic line IU-characteristic line to DIN 41772 / DIN 41773
MONITORING AND INDICATION
Mains side monitoring Under-voltage with switch-off, self-acknowledging
Response value ON/OFF 93/85 Vdc ON/OFF 185/170 Vdc
Over-voltage with switch-off, self-acknowledging
Response value ON/OFF 150/160 Vdc ON/OFF 290/300 Vdc
Output-side monitoring systems Over-temperature with switch-off
with LED control Under-voltage with switch-off and self-holding
response value 22.8 Vdc
Over-voltage with switch-off an self-holding
response value 29.0 Vdc
Indicators mains power available, operating and fault message via LED;
UA and IA via LCD-indicator
External functions central fault signal via potential-free relay contact;
external ON/OFF via potential-free relay contact;
external sensor lead for output voltage UA;
selection 2. / 3. / 4. U-characteristic line;
external value setting 0 – 4 Vdc for UA and IA with indication through LCD display;
external value setting via CAN interface
DC 3000 CAN: Specifi cation
PERFECT IN FORM AND FUNCTION
AEG is a registered trademark used under license from AB Electrolux
DC 3000 CAN
DC 3000 CAN: Specifi cation
Re
al